

@

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10813/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2011 in WA No.355/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

GUMAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18915 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prasanna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Patralekh, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Abu John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija accepts notice on behalf of respondent no. 1. Service has been effected by Dasti to respondent no. 2 in both the matters but none appears. Service is treated as complete.

List the matters after two weeks.

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master