

**LISTED ON 18.03.2016**  
**COURT NO. 6**  
**ITEM NO. 47**

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 10813 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for withdrawal of SLP)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 18915 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for withdrawal of SLP)

Guman Singh

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

State of Madhya Pradesh & Ors.

..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2014 with an office report dated 27.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

*“As prayed for, list these matters on a non miscellaneous day in the month of December, 2014.”*

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 22.01.2016 filed application for withdrawal in both matters after serving the other side. The said applications have been numbered. Copies of the same are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2016.

COPY TO: Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR